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Subject: Minutes - June 13, 2001 Distribution Standard System (DSS) Interfaces Meeting

Meeting location/time: Headquarters, Defense Logistics Agency (DLA), Room 4101, 1300-1400

Attendees:

	Name
	Organization
	Position
	Phone
	Email

	Col Rich Modell
	DLA, J-67
	Deputy Executive Director, eBus
	703 767 0671
	rich_modell@hq.dla.mil

	CAPT John Lantelme
	DLA, J32
	Deputy Executive Director Business Modernization
	703 767 4303
	john_lantelme@hq.dla.mil

	LTC Pat Byrne
	USAMMA (Army)
	PM, URL
	301 619 4463
	patrick.byrne@amedd.army.mil

	CAPT Fabiano
	I&L Hq USMC
	Supply Chain
	703-695-8926
	fabianoa@hqmc.usmc.mil

	MSgt Michael Young
	Hq SSG/ILSPR
	Supply, Air Force
	334 416-5168

334 596 5168
	michael.young@gunter.af.mil

	James Johnson
	DLA; J-673
	Director, DLMSO
	703 767 0068
	james_johnson@hq.dla.mil

	Stan Beiter
	NAVSUP-SMART ERP
	Cross-Project Representative
	717 605 2754
	stanley_v_beiter@navsup.navy.mil

	George Bird
	NAVICP-Phil ERP
	RICE
	215 697 0312
	george_bird@icpphil.navy.mil

	Nguyen Bang
	DLA, J-622
	System Analyst
	703 767 3680
	bang-nguyen@hq.dla.mil

	George Kingsley
	DLA, J-673
	Contract Support
	703 767 0068
	george_kingsley@hq.dla.mil

	John Arms
	DLA J-6 (DDC)
	Computer Specialist
	703-767-2908
	john_arms@hq.dla.mil

	Ross Burton
	NAVICP
	NAVICP Mech
	DSN 430 7016
	ross_f_burton@navsup.navy.mil

	Michael Morra
	NAVICP
	NAVICP Hq
	DSN 430-7510
	michael_j_morra@navsup.navy.mil

	Mary Jane Johnson
	DLA, J-673
	Supply PRC
	703 767 0677
	maryjane_Johnson@hq.dla.mil

	Vermella Savage
	DLA J-673
	Supply PRC
	703 767 0674
	vermella_savage@hq.dla.mil

	Jeff Charlesworth
	DLA DSIO
	DSS, Hill AFB, UT
	801 586 0320
	jcharlesworth@dsio.dla.mil

	John Enright
	TITAN
	PM WLMP (Contr/TITAN)
	856 234 1100 x3439
	jenright@wlmp.com

	Mark Weston-Dawkes
	Army
	PM WLMP

(Fort Monmouth)
	732 427 1047
	mark.weston-dawkes

@mail1.monmouth.army.mil

	Cynthia Gurgos
	CSC
	PM WLMP
	732 995 8336
	cgurgos@wlmp.com

	James Collins
	Raytheon
	Team CSC (Contr/Raytheon)
	856 234 1100 x3283
	jcolins@wlmp.com

	Linda Voelkers
	LAISO
	WLMP
	856 234 1100 x3343
	lvoelker@wlmp.com

	Vicki Laney
	LAISO
	WLMP
	856 234 1100 x3342
	vlaney@wlmp.com

	Scott Dunlap
	CSC
	Team CSC (Contr/CSC)
	856 234 1100 x3560
	sdunlap@csc.com  Note: do not include on email distribution


	Name
	Organization
	Position
	Phone
	Email

	Ronald Conn
	Hq AMC
	Army MILSTRIP/ MILSTRAP Supply PRC Rep
	703 617 0858
	connr_contractor@hqamc-exchg.army.mil

	David Brown
	DAASC/ Rainbow Data
	Contract Support

(Supply PRC)
	937 431 8000
	dbrown@rainbowdata.com

	Chris Metz
	DLA J-32 (BSM)
	Service Liaison Hq Site
	703 767 3641
	christine_metz@hq.dla.mil

	Mary Day
	DLA J-333
	Inventory Mgmt Specialist
	703 767 2535
	mary_day@hq.dla.mil

	Ruth Eyanson
	DLA J-64
	Supply System Analyst
	703 767 6596
	ruth_eyanson@hq.dla.mil

	Bob Vitko
	DLA J-332
	Policy/SUPPLY PRC
	703 767 1601
	robert_vitko@hq.dla.mil

	Tom Sippel
	DSCA/DSAMS PMO
	Supply PRC Analyst
	717 605 9295
	tom.sippel@dsadc.csca.osd.mil

	Kathy Heikel
	USASAC (Army)
	Supply PRC
	717 770 6679
	kheikel@usasac-emhl.army.mil

	John Ferguson
	DLA J-622
	Supply Analyst
	703 767 6560
	john_ferguson@hq.dla.mil

	Lois Gabela
	DDC, SM
	BSM
	717 770 6323
	lgabela@ddc.dla.mil

	Barbara Anderson
	DLA J-32
	Army Liaison
	703 767 4322
	Barbara_aderson@hq.dla.mil

	Frank Deykers
	USAMMA (Army)
	URL
	301 619 4138
	frank.deykers@amedd.army.mil

	Carolyn Farley
	DLA J-33
	Asset Manager
	703 767 2536
	carolyn_farley@hq.dla.mil

	Linda Pavlik
	DLA J-33
	Asset Manager
	703 767 2536
	Linda_pavlik@hq.dla.mil

	Ellen Hilert
	DLA J-673
	Supply PRC, Co Chair
	703 767 0676
	ellen_hilert@hq.dla.mil

	Dennis Thomas
	DLA J-673
	Finance PRC Chair
	703 767 0682
	dennis_thomas@hq.dla.mil

	“Bulldog” Frazier
	DLA J-67
	Contract Support
	703 767 2541
	steven_frazier@hq.dla.mil

	Sonya Gish
	DDC J-6
	Deputy Director DDC
	717 770 7436
	sgish@ddc.dla.mil


Discussion Synopsis:  As a subset of the Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Integrated Process Team (IPT) – Expanded efforts a meeting was held June 13, 2001 with the Components, J-3, and J-67 to discuss ERP DSS interface requirements with Service/ Agency enterprise resource planning (ERP) systems modernization projects.  ERP efforts represented: DLA’s Business Systems Modernization (BSM), Navy’s Aviation Supply Chain/Maintenance Management (SMART), Army’s Wholesale Logistics Modernization Program (WLMP) and Army medical (USAMMA).  Meeting opened with CAPT Lantelme outlining the meeting purposes:

· Establish dialogue

· Define interface requirements

· Establish ERP implementation timelines

· Educate group on available enterprise-wide community services

After introductions, Col Modell presented an overview of J-67 enterprise-wide community services:

· He stressed the strategic and operational advantage J-67 provides the group in the areas of business rules and data management, routing, and repositories

· He drew a correlation between what the commercial sector is attempting to do in the area of business-to-business (B2B) exchange services and what DoD has been doing since the early 1960s with the current J-67 organizations

· He explained how the DLA 21 initiative had, for the first time, brought under one umbrella the tools needed to support internal and external interface requirements from a complete eBusiness perspective

· He concluded by pointing out that everyone in attendance is in the information management business and the challenge of this group is to work collaboratively to ensure interface requirements are identified and satisfied in a timely manner without duplicating existing capabilities

After an open requirements determination and timeline discussion, the group agreed on the following plan of action and milestone schedule:

	Action
	Lead
	Timeline
	Notes

	Define the “forum” and required documentation for submitting DSS “new system” change requirements
	Primary: Carolyn Farley (J-33, Asset Management)

Assist: Ellen Hilert (J-673, Chair, Supply PRC)
	June 22, 2001
	- Provide information to entire group

- J-64, DSS ASS administrator will also be involved

	Provide Supply PRC Chair (Ellen Hilert, J-673) with copy of USAMMA (Army) change request 105889
	LTC Pat Byrne
	June 22, 2001
	

	Provide “process flows” (blueprints) showing “anticipated” DSS ERP interfaces and implementation timelines
	Stan Beiter (NAVSUP-SMART ERP) – all Navy ERPs

James Collins (WLMP/TeamCSC/ Raytheon))
	June 29, 2001
	- Provide information to:

Chris Metz (J-32, BSM)

Ellen Hilert (J-673, Chair, Supply PRC)

- With courtesy copy to entire group

- PM WLMP is currently reviewing the best method to provide blueprinting and interface information to entire group

	Host face-to-face interface meetings between ERP owners, 

J-673, and J-32
	Primary: Chris Metz (J-32, BSM)

Assist: Ellen Hilert (J-673, Chair, Supply PRC)

Assist: J-33, Asset Management
	July 2001
	- Meetings will be held after process flows (blueprints) are proved and analyzed

- J-673 and J-33 will lead discussions on Supply PRC interface issues

	Define “functional” process flows (change process/segments)
	Mr. Johnson (J-673, Director DLMSO)
	June 29, 2001
	Provide information to entire group


Other points:

· Focus should be on using established business rule processes – any MOUs negotiated between trading partners should be staffed through DLMSO

· For the business rule processes to work properly – change request should flow through Service PRC representatives

· DSS will remain as is (not part of DLA ERP) – prepared to interface with any group, system, or process

· There is ongoing DLMS training open to all – go to (http://www.dla.mil/j-6/dlmso/Registration/default.asp) or contact Ellen Hilert 703 767 0676, ellen_hilert@hq.dla.mil details
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